

**NORTH PAGOSA BOULEVARD RESURFACING (STATION 9+00 TO 52+25)
ARCHULETA COUNTY, COLORADO**

Bid Abstract
03/17/22

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		PAP, LLC		CRG Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Clearing, Grubbing, Topsoil Remove & Replace	8,650	l.f.	\$1.00	\$8,650.00	\$1.50	\$12,975.00	\$10.40	\$89,960.00
2	Pulverize Asphalt, 8" depth	11,450	s.y.	\$2.50	\$28,625.00	\$2.50	\$28,625.00	\$5.80	\$66,410.00
3a	Remove CMP, 24" Diameter	50	l.f.	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.90	\$2,145.00
3b	Remove CMP, 18" Diameter	203	l.f.	\$18.00	\$3,654.00	\$13.50	\$2,740.50	\$41.90	\$8,505.70
3c	Remove CMP, 15" Diameter	38	l.f.	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$34.90	\$1,326.20
3d	Remove CMP, 12" Diameter	46	l.f.	\$12.00	\$552.00	\$13.00	\$598.00	\$26.40	\$1,214.40
3e	Remove CMP, 8" Diameter	24	l.f.	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$26.40	\$633.60
3f	Remove Asphalt - Approaches	2,110	s.y.	\$2.00	\$4,220.00	\$2.50	\$5,275.00	\$11.90	\$25,109.00
3g	Remove Concrete - Approaches	1,591	s.f.	\$5.00	\$7,955.00	\$10.00	\$15,910.00	\$6.00	\$9,546.00
3h	Remove Bedrock, Culverts & Ditches	1,000	l.f.	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$56.40	\$56,400.00
3i	Excavation & Embankment	270	c.y.	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$17.90	\$4,833.00
3j	Excavation & Removal	400	c.y.	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$27.65	\$11,060.00
3k	Subgrade Preparation - Roadway	15,410	s.y.	\$2.50	\$38,525.00	\$2.50	\$38,525.00	\$6.90	\$106,329.00
3l	Subgrade Preparation - Approaches	3,260	s.y.	\$3.00	\$9,780.00	\$3.00	\$9,780.00	\$6.90	\$22,494.00
4a	ABC, Class 6 - Roadway	1,900	c.y.	\$60.00	\$114,000.00	\$68.00	\$129,200.00	\$62.30	\$118,370.00
4b	ABC, Class 6 - Approaches	300	c.y.	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$58.16	\$17,448.00
5a	ACSC - Roadway, 6" thick	4,400	tons	\$150.00	\$660,000.00	\$158.00	\$695,200.00	\$181.15	\$797,060.00
5b	ACSC - Approaches, 5" thick	60	tons	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$168.00	\$10,080.00	\$287.50	\$17,250.00
5c	ACSC - Approaches, 4" thick	300	tons	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$168.00	\$50,400.00	\$287.50	\$86,250.00
5d	ACSC - Approaches, 3" thick	275	tons	\$200.00	\$55,000.00	\$168.00	\$46,200.00	\$287.50	\$79,062.50
5e	ACSC - Approaches, 2" thick	10	tons	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$168.00	\$1,680.00	\$287.50	\$2,875.00
6a	Subgrade Stabilization - Aggregate	500	c.y.	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$58.16	\$29,080.00
6b	Subgrade Stabilization - Geogrid	1,500	s.y.	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$7.45	\$11,175.00
7a	CMP, 42"x29" Arch	190	l.f.	\$125.00	\$23,750.00	\$242.00	\$45,980.00	\$192.90	\$36,651.00
7b	CMP, 39"x24" Arch	76	l.f.	\$110.00	\$8,360.00	\$233.00	\$17,708.00	\$164.90	\$12,532.40
7c	CMP, 18" Diameter	198	l.f.	\$63.00	\$12,474.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00	\$128.90	\$25,522.20
7d	CMP, 15" Diameter	50	l.f.	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$194.00	\$9,700.00	\$97.90	\$4,895.00
7e	CMP, 12" Diameter	24	l.f.	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$190.00	\$4,560.00	\$83.90	\$2,013.60
7f	CMP, 12" Diameter - Remove Exist & Reinstall	26	l.f.	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$83.90	\$2,181.40
7g	Metal End Section, 42"x29" Arch	2	ea.	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
7h	Metal End Section, 39"x24" Arch	4	ea.	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$905.00	\$3,620.00	\$1,362.90	\$5,451.60
7i	Metal End Section, 18" Diameter	8	ea.	\$216.00	\$1,728.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$674.90	\$5,399.20
7j	Metal End Section, 15" Diameter	2	ea.	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$312.00	\$624.00	\$531.90	\$1,063.80
7k	Metal End Section, 12" Diameter	4	ea.	\$144.00	\$576.00	\$268.00	\$1,072.00	\$518.90	\$2,075.60
8	Grading of Shoulders and Ditches	8,650	l.f.	\$1.00	\$8,650.00	\$2.80	\$24,220.00	\$7.09	\$61,328.50
9	Seeding & Mulching	2	acre	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,258.40	\$10,516.80
10a	Pavement Marking, White	32	gal.	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$555.50	\$17,776.00
10b	Pavement Marking, Yellow	31	gal.	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$6.50	\$201.50	\$555.50	\$17,220.50
11a	Construction Fence	3,000	l.f.	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.20	\$9,600.00	\$7.37	\$22,110.00
11b	Silt Fence	3,000	l.f.	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$6.43	\$19,290.00
11c	Straw Logs, 9" Diameter	3,000	l.f.	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.60	\$13,800.00	\$8.10	\$24,300.00
12a	Signs - Reset Existing with New Post	4	ea.	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$630.90	\$2,523.60
12b	Signs - New Sign on Reset Post	2	ea.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$630.90	\$1,261.80
12c	Signs - New Sign & Post	5	ea.	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,265.00	\$6,325.00	\$630.90	\$3,154.50
12d	Signs - New Street Signs (installed on Stop	4	ea.	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$630.90	\$2,523.60
12e	Signs - Temporary Project Specific	4	ea.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$630.90	\$2,523.60
13a	Concrete Collar - Manhole	2	ea.	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
13b	Concrete Collar - Valve Box	1	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
14	Geotextile Fabric - Structural	2,700	s.y.	\$6.50	\$17,550.00	\$7.00	\$18,900.00	\$11.19	\$30,213.00
15a	Riprap, 6" Median Stone	20	c.y.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.70	\$2,214.00
15b	Geotextile Fabric - Filter	60	s.y.	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.45	\$447.00
16	Maintenance of Traffic	1	l.s.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$186,815.00	\$186,815.00
17	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	l.s.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,150.00	\$75,150.00
Total					\$1,410,199.00		\$1,435,337.00		\$2,147,740.10

NOTE: There is an error in the PAP, LLC bid. For Item 10b, the unit price as provided is \$6.50/gallon for 31 gallons which equates to an extended price of \$201.50. In the submitted bid, the extended price is indicated at \$2,015.00, with an overall bid of \$1,437,150.50. Unit prices control in the case of an error, and therefore the Item 10b total is \$201.50, and the total bid price is \$1,435,337.00 as indicated above.